## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent	FORMERLY f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston, Cayman Islands Branch	03/31/2011	Bank: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radio One, Inc.	
Street Address:	5900 Princess Garden Parkway	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Lanham	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1946654	STONE SOUL PICNIC	
Registration Number:	1864029	WEEKDAY WORKFORCE	
Registration Number:	1910899	THE STATION THAT PLAYS THE PHAT JAMS	
Registration Number:	2005368	COUNT THE JAMS SWEEPSTAKES	
Registration Number:	1862851	THE MORNING POSSE	
Registration Number:	1864030	JAMMIN' SEVEN AT SEVEN	
Registration Number:	1865021	Q MIX	
Registration Number:	2100581	AFTERNOON TRAFFIC JAM	
Registration Number:	1893355	MAJIC PAYROLL	
Registration Number:	1920227	92 Q PLAYS THE MOST MUSIC	
Registration Number:	1915547	1994 GOSPEL FESTIVAL	
Registration Number:	2009022	THE PEOPLE'S EXPO	
		TPADEMARK	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0764** 

900189698

| Registration Number: | 2052412 | THE PEOPLE'S EXPO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104031-0585	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar	
Signature:	/Frances B. Cutajar/	
Date:	04/19/2011	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=CreditSuisseTMReleaseToRadioOne#page1.tif source=CreditSuisseTMReleaseToRadioOne#page2.tif source=CreditSuisseTMReleaseToRadioOne#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0765

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Credit Suisse AG as successor to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Agent ("Secured Party"), and Radio One, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks by and between Grantor and Secured Party (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Assignment by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated June 30, 1998 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1760/0962; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademarks.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	UISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch DIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, Cayman Islands Branch),
Name:	Christop <b>her Reo D</b> ay Vic <b>e Pres</b> ident
	Dog Game
Name:	Sanja Gazahi Associate

## SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1946654	1/9/1996	STONE SOUL PICNIC
1864029	11/22/1994	WEEKDAY WORKFORCE
1910899	8/8/1995	THE STATION THAT PLAYS THE PHAT JAMS
2005368	10/1/1996	COUNT THE JAMS SWEEPSTAKES
1862851	11/15/1994	THE MORNING POSSE
1864030	11/22/1994	JAMMIN' SEVEN AT SEVEN
1865021	11/29/1994	Q MIX
2100581	9/30/1997	AFTERNOON TRAFFIC JAM
1893355	5/9/1995	MAJIC PAYROLL
1920227	9/19/1995	92 Q PLAYS THE MOST MUSIC
1915547	8/29/1995	1994 GOSPEL FESTIVAL
2009022	10/15/1996	THE PEOPLE'S EXPO
2052412	4/15/1997	THE PEOPLE'S EXPO

## **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None

- 3 -

RECORDED: 04/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0768